CH \$515.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chart Inc.		05/18/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0736561	BI-BRAZE
Registration Number:	3065373	CARBODRAUGHT
Registration Number:	2444433	CARBO-MIZER
Registration Number:	2840759	CHART
Registration Number:	0740009	CVI
Registration Number:	1680064	CVI
Registration Number:	2414529	CYL-TEL
Registration Number:	1253596	DURA-CYL
Registration Number:	3080706	INNOVATION. EXPERIENCE. PERFORMANCE.
Serial Number:	77832303	IPSMR
Registration Number:	2665934	MICROBULK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2737770	NEXGEN FUELING
Registration Number:	2187547	ORCA
Registration Number:	2180403	PERMA-CYL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0656

900162766

Registration Number:	2265383	PORTAVAC
Registration Number:	2423924	PYTHON
Registration Number:	2871126	TANK-TEL
Registration Number:	2362618	TRIFECTA
Registration Number:	1857160	TVAC
Registration Number:	0740008	CVI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-36010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	05/21/2010

Total Attachments: 17

source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page1.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page2.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page3.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page4.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page5.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page6.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page7.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page8.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page9.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page10.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page11.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page12.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page13.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page14.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page15.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page16.tif source=Chart - Conf Grant re Trademarks (Chart Inc)#page17.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of May 18, 2010 by and from CHART INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) (in such capacities, "Grantee").

WHEREAS, Chart Industries, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>"), Chart Industries Luxembourg S.à r.l., the Lenders and Grantee have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Company, Grantor and certain other Subsidiaries of the Company have entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement").

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of (i) all the Guaranteed Obligations and (ii) all of the obligations and liabilities of the Subsidiary Loan Parties under the Credit Agreement. Upon the payment in full of all Guaranteed Obligations, Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Administrative Agent all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and this Confirmatory Grant.
- (b) Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a security interest in (1) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds of such Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

- 3) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- 4) <u>Governing Law</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

CHAR'	ΓINC.
	and,a
By:	
Name:	Matthew J. Klaben
Title:	Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF OHIO)
) ss:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, appeared Matthew J. Klaben, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Chart Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Daren Suchael

(SEAL)

DANKA MICHAEL, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Expires April 3, 2011 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

Notary Public, State of OH 10

My Commission Expires: <u>April</u> 3, 2011



Friday, May 14, 2010	Traden	Trademark Status Report	ort		Page: 1
Trademark	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
BI-BRAZE Country: United States of America. Owner: Chart inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0061	72/113193 73656)	07-Feb-1961 21-Aug-1962 Resp.Off.:IL	Next Renewal	21-Aug-2012
Classes: 37 Int. Goods: Class: 37 Int. Performing brazing operations on metals of others	ls of others				
CARBODRAUGHT Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0060	78/486806 3065373	21-Sep-2004 07-Mar-2006 Resp.Off.: IL	Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal	07-Mar-2012 07-Mar-2016
Classes: 07 Int. Goods: Class: 07 Int. Gas dispensing machines and parts therefor for use in the beverage industry	efor for use in the beverage industry.				
CARBO-MATIC Country: Canada Owner: Chart Inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0003	606097 372940	02-May-1988 07-Sep-1990 Resp.Off.: IL	Next Renewal	07-Sep-2020
Goods: Carbon dioxide delivery system namely, cryogenic liquid tanks, dewars, heat exchangers, vacuum jacket piping, valving and controls. Carbon dioxide delivery systems for use in the restaurant industry, comprised of metal tanks, hoses and connectors	Carbon dioxide delivery system namely, cryogenic liquid tanks, dewars, heat exchangers, vacuum jacket piping, valving and controls. Carbon dioxide delivery systems for use in the restaurant industry, comprised of metal tanks, hoses and connectors	changers, vacuum jacket pi imprised of metal tanks, hoo	iping, valving and ses and connectors.		
CARBO-MIZER Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0034	76/027853 2444433	17-Apr-2000 17-Apr-2001 Resp.Off.: IL	First Renewal	17-Apr-2011
Classes: 06-Int. Goods: Class: 06-Int. Metal tanks, metal hoses, metal pipe co	06.Int. Class: 06.Int. Metal tanks, metal hoses, metal pipe connectors for use in transporting and storing carbon dioxide	ing carbon dioxide			

CHART and Design Country: China (People's Republic) Owner: Chart Inc.	Trademark	Friday, May 14, 2010
Registered 246251-030003/0002	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trade
3064172 3064172	App:Number Reg Number	Trademark Status Report
09-Jan-2002 28-Mar-2003 Resp.Off.: IL	App Date Reg Date	proc
First Renewal	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	
27-Mar-2013	Due Date(s)	Page: 2



Goods: Class: 06 Int.

Metal tubing; vacuum insulated pipe; metal pipe littings; metal fluid storage tanks, namely tanks for storage of carbon dioxide for beverage or water treatment systems, tanks for sotrage of oxygen for medical purposes, tanks for compressed gas storage for refrigeration systems, tanks for built storage of gasses and liqueffed gasses; tanks for transport of liquids or gasses; cylinders for

storage of compressed gasses or liquids.

CHART and Design Country: Saudi Arabia Owner: Chart Inc. 246251-030003/0003 Published 30-Apr-2008 Resp.Off.: IL Certificate of Regis. Rec'd? 25-Aug-2010

Classes: 11 Int.

Goods: Class: 11 Int.

Freezers, namely for cryogenic storage; heat exchangers; refrigerated shipping containers; cryogenic refrigerators; separators for the

cleaning and purification of gasses, namely hydrocarbons and natural gas



Owner: Chart inc.	CHART and Design	Trademark	Friday, May 14, 2010
aola			11.0
248231-030003/0002/	Published	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trade
	129860	App Number Reg Number	Trademark Status Report
Resp.Off.: IL	30-Apr-2008	App Date Reg Date	þα
Certificate of Regis. Recta?		Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	
25-Aug-2010		Due Date(s)	Page: 3



Goods: Class: 06 Int.

Metal tubing; metal vacuum insulated pipe fittings; metal fluid storage tanks, namely tanks for storage of carbon dioxide for beverage or water treatment systems, tanks for storage of oxygen for medical purposes, tanks for compressed gas storage for refrigeration for transport of liquids or gasses; metal cylinders for storage of compressed gasses and liquids

Fourier Advoctionment Doub	24-Api-2008 Resp.Off.: IL	11427	Fending 246251-030003/0004	CHART and Design Country: United Arab Emirates Owner: Chart Inc.
	2 1 2000	11111	۳- 1'	
				CI LUMB

31-Mar-2011

Goods: Class: 11 Int.

Freezers, namely for cryogenic storage; heat exchangers; refrigerated shipping containers; cryogenic refrigerators; separators for the cleaning and purification of gasses, namely hydrocarbons and natural gas



Country: United Arab Emirates Owner: Chart Inc.	CHART and Design	Trademark	Friday:May 14; 2010
246251-030003/0005	Pending	Status Clien⊱Matter/SubCase	Trade
	111426	App Number Reg Number	Trademark Status Report
Resp.Off.: IL	24-Apr-2008	App Date Reg Date	T.
Foreign Advertisement Kee'd		Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	
21-141812-7017	3	Due Date(s)	Page: 4

Goods: Class: 06 Int.

Metal tubing; metal vacuum insulated pipe fittings; metal fluid storage tanks, namely tanks for storage of carbon dioxide for beverage or water treatment systems, tanks for storage of oxygen for medical purposes, tanks for compressed gas storage for refrigeration for transport of liquids or gasses; metal cylinders for storage of compressed gasses and liquids



11 Voy 2011	Affor Use - 6 Follow Up Date	10-May-2001 11-May-2004 Resp.Off.: IL	76/255023 2840759	Registered 246251-030003/0065	CHART and Design Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.
Due Date(s)	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	App Date Reg Date	App Number Reg Number	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trademark
Page		1	Trademark Status Report	Tradei	Friday, May 14, 2010

Clusses: 06 Int., 07 Int., 11 Int., 37 Int.

Goods: Class: 06 Int.

beverage or water treatment systems, tanks for storage of oxygen for medical purposes, tanks for compressed gas storage for Metal tubing, metal vacuum insulated pipe fittings; metal fluid storage tanks, namely tanks for storage of carbon dioxide for refrigeration for transport of liquids or gasses; metal cylinders for storage of compressed gasses and liquids (First Use/In

Commerce - 12/1999)

Class: 07 Int.

Class: 11 Int.

Cryogenic pumps; clothes washing machines, namely dry cleaners utilizing liquid carbon dioxide (First Use/In Commerce - 1/2002)

Freezers, namely for cryogenic storage, heat exchangers; refrigerated shipping containers; cryogenic refrigerators; plumbing fittings, namely valves; separators for the cleaning and purification of gasses, namely hydrocarbons and natural gas (First Use-

3/1998 / In Commerce - 8/2000)

Class: 37 Int.

Rehabilitation and repair of cryogenic systems; environmental services, namely, disposal of cooking oil (First Use/In Commerce -

1/2000)



CVI Country: Canada Owner: Chartinc.	Trademark	Friday, May 14, 2010
Registered 246251-030030/0006.	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trader
391115 221005	App Number Reg Number	Trademark Status Repor
30-Oct-1975 .03-Jun-1977 Resp.Off.t.IL	App Date Reg Date	ort
Next Renewal	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	
03-Jun-2022	Due Date(s)	Page: 6

Goods: Class: 07 Int. triethylenediamine, lead or other metals; silver zeolite adsorbent; aluminum and oxides thereof, impregnated with silver and other Ctyogenic valves, connectors and vacuum seal-off valves; cryogenic piping; cryogenic subcooler; cryogenic filters, gas purifiers, gas tanks, gas luquiefiers, heat exchangers and liquid level controllers; activated carbon adsorbent having coal, coconut shell, petroleum and wood bases; activated carbon adsorbents impregnated with any of polassium iodide, elemntal iodine, metal cations, as adsorbents; all for gas filtering and gas puriflying; air conditioning, heating, ventilating and cooling systems, including eas - eas, eas-liquid and liquid-liquid heat exchangers and pressure vessels and parts thereof for all equipment.

Owner: Chart Inc.	Country: Japan	CVI	medaming gas - gas, gas-nquin a
	246251-030003/0004	Registered	Hielaniis Ses. Ses infant and telana-telana mea sychiae and brossine rosses and barre to the second
	3344530	06-105681	אסטכנט שנת השנים שנהניסני
Resp.Off.: IL	05-Sep-1997	20-Oct-1994	TANK TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	Next Renewal		
	05-Sep-2017		

Classes: 07 Int.

Goods: Class: 07 Int. Cyro pumps, cryogenic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; other vacuum pumps, chemical machinery and implements

Owner: Chart lic.	Country: Japan	CVI and circle design	•
	246251-030003/0005	Registered	
	2405852	61-129938	
Resp.Off.: IL	30-Apr-1992	10-Dec-1986	
	Next Renewal		
	30-Apr-2012		and the state of t

Classes: 10 Int.

Goods: Class: 10 Int.

Measuring apparatus/instruments, and other goods belong to this class.



30-Oct-2012	Next Renewal	06-Nov-1961 30-Oct-1962 Resp.Off.: IL	72/131351 740009	Registered 246251-030003/0039	CVI and circle design Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.
Due Date(s)	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	App Date Reg Date	App Number Reg Number	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trademark
Page: 7		oort	Trademark Status Report	Trader	Friday, May 14, 2010



Clusses: 11 Int.

Goods: Class: 11 Int.

Cryogenic pumping systems, cryogenic processing equipment, and related components such as cryogenic fluid handling accessories and panels. (First Use In Commerce Date: 6/1961)

					,
		Resp.Off.: IL			Owner: Chart Inc.
24-Mar-2012	Next Renewal	24-Mar-1992	1680064	246251-030003/0042	Country: United States of America
far-1990		21-Mar-1990	74/040554	Registered	CVI and Design

Classes: 06 Int, 07 Int., 11 Int.

Class: 07 Int: Cryogenic processing machines; cryogenic pumps and valves as parts of machines; and parts for all of the foregoing

Goods: Class: 06 Int.

Metal cryogenic gas tanks; cryogenic metal pipes; manual metal cryogenic valves; and parts for all of the foregoing

Cryogenic refrigerators; cryogenic gas liquefying units; cryogenic gas purifying units; cryogenic heat exheangers; and parts for all of the foregoing.

Class: 11 Int.



Friday, May 14, 2010	Trader	Trademark Status Report	110		Page: 8
Si Trademark C	Status Client-Matter/SübCase	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
CYL-TEL Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0031	75/586081 2414529	10-Nov-1998 19-Dec-2000 Resp.Off.: IL	First Renewal	19-Dec-2010
Classes: 09 Int. Goods: Class: 09 Int. Electrical apparatus for remote monitoring of liquid tanks, namely, liquid level gauges, remote transmitters, computer interface cards and related software.	luid tanks, namely, liquid level	gauges, remote transmitters,	, computer interface		
DURA-CYL Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0009	73/371708 1253596	25-Jun-1982 11-Oct-1983 Resp.Off.: IL	Next Renewal	11-Oct-2013
Clusses: 06-Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int Insulated containers made of metal for cryogenic liquids.	e liquids.				
INNOVATION. EXPERIENCE. PERFORMANCE. Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Registered 246251-030003/0066	78/45746! 3080706	27-Jul-2004 11-Apr-2006 Resp:Off.: IL	Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal	11-Apr-2012 11-Apr-2016
Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int. Metal tubing; metal vacuum insulated pipe fittings; metal fluid storage tanks, namely, tanks for storage of carbon dioxide for beverage or water treatment systems, tanks for storage of oxygen for medical purposes, tanks for compressed gas storage for refrigeration for transport of liquids or gases; metal cylinders for storage of compressed gases and liquids.	ags; metal fluid storage tanks, natorage of oxygen for medical puetal cylinders for storage of con	amely, tanks for storage of c trposes, tanks for compress tpressed gases and liquids.	erbon dioxide for ed gas storage for		
IPSMR Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Pending 246251-010003/0012	77/832303	22-Sep-2009 Resp.Off.: IL	Status Check	07-Nov-2010
Classes: 11 Int. Goods: Class: 11 Int. Apparatus and equipment for natural gas liquefaction, namely, heat exchangers, separators for the cleaning, purification,	action; namely, heat exchangers	, separators for the cleaning	, purification,		
Apperatus and equipment for natural gas liquefact refrigeration and liquefaction of gases and liquids	action, namely, heat exchangers, ds	, separators for the cleaning	, purification,		

MICROBULK SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.	Trademark	Friday, May 14, 2010
Registered 246251-030003/0038	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Traden
76/315540 2665934	App Number Reg Number	Trademark Status Report
21-Sep-2001 24-Dec-2002 Resp.Off.: IL	App Date Reg Date	ort
Next Renewal	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	
24-Dec-2012	Due Date(s)	Page: 9

Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int.

Vehicle mounted and stationary metal containers for the storage and transportation of liquids and gases (First Use In Commerce Date: 4/2001) Registered 960101606

MVE AND DESIGN Country: China (People's Republic) Owner: ChartInc. Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int.

Tanks of metal (for storage and transportation use), tanks for holding and storing liquids and gases, pipes and tubes of metal. 246251-030003/0001 1137677 21-Dec-1997 Resp,Off.: IL 06-Sep-1996 Next Renewal 20-Dec-2017



29-May-2017	Next Renewal	27-may-1797 31-Jan-2000 Resp.Off.: iL	547141 547141	Registered 246251-030003/0001	Country: European Community Owner: Chart Inc.
Due Date(s)	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	App Date Reg Date	App Number Reg Number	Status Cliënt-Matter/SubCase	Trademark
† Page: I0		30.TT	Trademark Status Report	Traden	Eriday, May 14, 2010

Classes: 06 Int, 12 Int.

Goods: Class: 06 Int.

panels and pipes; all of metal; intermedal containers having integral tanks or pressure vessels Tanks; pressure vessels; storage, transportation and dispensing apparatus; all for liquids, liquified gases, syrups and oils; insulated

Class: 12 Int.

Railway wagons; vehicle trailers



Owner: Chart Inc.	Country: United States of America	NEXGEN FUELING	•
	246251-030003/0070	Registered	
	2737770	76/186464	
Resp.Off.: IL	15-Jul-2003	27-Dec-2000	
	First Renewal		
	*	-	
	15-Jul-2013	•	

Classes: 06 Int. 12 Int., 37 Int., 42 Int.

Goods: Class: 06 Int.

of gases and liquefied gasses. Metal tubing; metal pipe featuring vacuum insulation; metal pipe fittings; metal fluid storage tanks, namely tanks for bulk storage

Class: 12 Int.

Trailers, namely tankers for the transport of liquefied gasses.

Class: 37 Int.

Installation of gas or liquefied gas distribution systems including installation of metal tubing, vacuum insulated pipe, metal pipe fittings, cryogenic pumps, and electrical controllers, and metal fluid storage tanks; namely tanks for bulk storage of gasses and liquefied gasses.

Class: 42 Int.

Design for others in the field of gas or liquefied gas systems.

ORCA AND DESIGN Country: United Sta Owner: Chart Inc.	Trademark	Friday, Ma
RCA AND DESIGN Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.		Friday, May 14, 2010
Registered 246251-030003/0028	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trade
75/313658 2187547	App Number Reg Number	Trademark Status Report
23-Jun-1997 08-Sep-1998 Resp.Off.: IL	App Date Reg Date	eport '
Next Renewal	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	
08-Sep-2018	Due Date(s)	Page: II

Goods: Class: .06 Int.

Vehicle mounted and stationary metal containers for the storage and transportation of liquids and gases.

|--|--|--|--|--|--|

Country: United States of America. Owner: Chart Inc.	246251-030003/0029	2180403	11-Aug-1998 Resp.Off.: IL	Next Renewal	11-Aug-2018
Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int.					

PYTHON Registered Country: United States of America: 246251-03 Owner: Chart Inc.	Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int. Metal Containers for transporting liquified gases	PORTA VAC Registered Country: United States of America 246251-03 Owner: Chart Inc.
Registered 246251-030003/0032		Registered 246251-030003/0051
75/607942 2423924		75/257463 2265383
18-Dec-1998 23-Jan-2001 Resp.Off.: IL		14-Mar-1997 27-jui-1999 Resp.Off.; IL
First Renewal		Next Renewal
23-Jan-2011		27-Jul-2019

Classes: 06 Int.

Goods: Class: 06 Int.
Vacuum insuiated metal pipe for conducting cryogenic liquids and gases (First Use In Commerce Date: 2/1999)

,		ommerce Date: 2/1993)	ck or ship (First Use In C	06 Int. Class: 06 Int. Vacuum insulated metal tanks container for transportation of liquids by rail, truck or ship (First Use In Commerce Date; 2/1993)	Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int. Vacuum insulated metal tanks contain
04-Oct-2014	Next Renowal	21-Dec-1992 04-Oct-1994 Resp.Off.: IL	74/341979 1857160	Regislered 246251-030003/0050	TVAC Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.
		ils and related parts	nks, pumps, vaporizer co	06 Int. Class: 06 Int. Storage and delivery systems for cryogenic liquids and gasses, namely, metal tanks, pumps, vaporizer coils and related parts therefor.	Classes: 06 Int. Goods: Class: 06 Int. Storage and delivery systems for cryo. therefor.
27-Jun-2010	First Renewal	06-Jun-1997 27-Jun-2000 Resp.Off.: IL	75/305037 2362618	Registered 246251-030003/0030	TRIFECTA Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.
		ers, computer interface	gauges, remove transmitt ; data from gauges.	09 Int. Class: 09 Int. Electrical apparatus for remote monitoring of liquid tanks, namely, liquid level gauges, remove transmitters, computer interface cards and related software for communicating with and collecting and analyzing data from gauges.	Clusses: 09 Int. Goods: Class: 09 Int. Electrical apparatus for remote monito cards and related software for commu
10-Aug-2010 10-Aug-2014	Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal	03-lun-2003 10-Aug-2004 Resp.Off.: IL	76/519863 2871126	Registered 246251-030003/0043	TANK-TEL Country: United States of America Owner: Chart Inc.
Due Date(s)	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	App Date Reg Date	App Number Reg Number	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	Trademark
Page: 12		port	Trademark Status Report	Trade	Friday May 14, 2010

NOTE: CHART INC. IS THE SUCCESSOR TO PROMES SYSTEMS INTERMENTIONAL, INC.

	Marie Control of the		5 3 3		
Trademark	Status Client-Matter/SubCase	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
CVI	Registered	72/131111	01-Nov-1961		
Country: United States of America	246251-300003/0040	740008	30-Oct-1962	Next Renewal	30-Oct-2012
Owner: PROCESS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ONAL, INC.		Resp.Off.: IL		
Classes: 11 Int.					٠
Goods: Class: 11 Int.	Class: 11 Int. Cryosenic numning systems, cryosenic processing equipment, and related components such as cryosenic fluid handling accessories.	ponents such as cryogenic flu	nd handling accessories		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 05/21/2010